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Dear Madam Chairman:

In accordance with regulations issued by your Committee, [ am submitting
herewith three copies of the following for the month of MARCH 2013:

a. Listing of Committee staff.
b. Monthly travel report.

We are also keeping at the Committee office a copy of the above
information to be made available to any Member of the Committee upon request.

erely,

0)e /e

e
Harold Rogers

Chairman



COMMITTEE ON APPROPRIATIONS
LISTING OF STANDING COMMITTEE STAFF

March-13 B

~ NAME TITLE
Inglee, William B. \CIerk/Staff Dir.
Smith, William ~ Deputy Staff Director
Kulikowski, Jim .Sta_ff Asst. _
Hing, Jennifer |Communications Director
Sepp, Stephen Staff Assistant

Oak, Dale
Robinson, Mike
Dehmlow Marta

\ Staff Assistant
Coalrtlons Dlrector
Press Assistant

Farrow, Sandra T. 'Adm Asst.
Casey Julia A55|stant to Chalrman
Hughes Tammy ‘Adm. Aide
Eisner-Poor, Kaitlyn ) rAdm.___A|deW -
Kelly, Tayl_c_){____ |Office Assistant '
|
Boarman, Lawrence Editor
Edwards, Catherlne_ /Adm. /-_\ide
Little, Catherine M. Director
Sivulich, John J. Staff Asst.
Muir, Linda Staff Asst.
Jackson, Eric B. _ Staff Asst.
Johnson, Lonnie D. ‘Staff Asst. .
Delgado, Martin | Clerk a
O'Brien, Thomas B. Staff Asst.
Bina, Elizabeth ~ Staff Asst.
Miller, Pam|lyn S. ‘Staff Asst,
Cooper, Andrew ~ Adm. Aide
|
Ringler, John Michael ~ 'Clerk
Ashford, Jeffrey Staff Asst.
Albright, Leslie F. | Staff Asst.
Simpson, Diana ~ Staff Asst. B
Samples, Colin 'Adm Ade
McLemore, Thomas W.  Clerk
Miller, JennlferIVI ‘Staff Asst,
Terry, Paul Staff Asst
Hearne, Walter |Staff Asst.
Reese, Ann . _ Staff Asst.
Prince, Timothy J.  Staff Asst.
Boyer, Brooke ~ Staff Asst.
Wright, B G _ Staff Asst. -
Ramsay, Adrienne |Staff Asst.

Milam Rosenbusch, Megan Staff Asst.

Young, Sherry VTAdm___/_l\lde o

Blair, Robert B. ~ Clerk o
Levin, Joseph | Staff / Asst. -
Giancajr_lo _Angelma’m Staff Asst. B
Heckenberg, Loraine ] ‘Staff Asst. -
Yates, J. Perry \Adm Aide B
Martens, John F. _Clerk -
Chang, Winnie Staff Asst.

- |H-307 Cap.

DUTY

. STATION
'H-307 Cap.
‘H-307 Cap.
'H-307 Cap.
H-307 Cap.

'H-307 Cap..
H-307 Cap.

‘H 307 Cap.

H-218 Cap.
|H -307 Cap.
'H-307 Cap.

H-307 Cap
\H 307 Cap

'B-301A RHOB
'B-301A RHOB|

~ B-305RHOB
B-305 RHOB |

B-305 RHOB

B-305 RHOB |

2362 RHOB

2362 RHOB

~ H-307 Cap.

2362 RHOB
2362 RHOB
2362 RHOB

'H-310 Cap.
|H -310 Cap.

H-310 Cap. |

'H-310 Cap.
‘H -310 Cap.

'H-405 Cap.

- H-405 Cap.
'H-405 Cap.

IH -405 Cap.
H-405 Cap.
\H 405 Cap.
H -405  Cap.

H-405 Cap. -

~ |H-405 Cap.

2362 RHOB

~ H-405 Cap. |

12362 RHOB

12362 RHOB
‘2362 RHOB

2’362 RHOB

MONTHLY |
SALARY

$14,375.00

$14,375.00

$14,22467
$14,034.25 |

$14.034.25 |

$1422467
$12,083.33

$5,208.33

$116666?"

$11,458.33 |

$9,583.33
$4,166.67

$2 333 33

$12,916.67 |
$6,33333

$12,500.00

$10,500.00
$10,166.67 |

|B-305 RHOB |  $10,000.00 |
B-305RHOB |

- $7, 083.'?33 !

$14,224 67 ‘ ,

$13 750 00 |
$12 500.00 |

 $11,666.67

\B 300 RHOB |

B-300 RHOB

$4,16667

$14,22467

$13,333.33 |

$13,333.33 |

- $11,250.00
~ $4,375.00 \

$14,224.67

) __§g4',§'24.67’i"

~ $13,250.00
- $12,250.00

$14,034.25

~ $13,583.33
$9,333.33 |
$13,166.67 |

$12 166.67

 $9,166.67

~$9,333.33

$14,224.67 | N

$10,625.60

$4,375.00

$14,224.67 |
$11,250.00

1$10,208.33
- $10,416.67

ANNUAL

SALARY

$172,500.00

$172,500.00
$170,696.04
$168,411.00
$168,411.00
$170,696.04
$144,999.96

$62,499.96
$140,000.04
 $137,499.96
$114,999.96

$50,000.04
- $27,999.96

$155,000.04
$75,999.96

$150,000.00

- $126,000.00

'$122,000.04

~ $120,000.00 |

$84,999. 96

$170,696.04

- $165,000.00

$150,000.00
$140,000.04
~ $50,000.04

$170,696.04

$159 999 96
 $159,999.96

~ $135,000.00

$52,500.00

$170,696.04
$170,696.04

 $159,000.00

'$147,000.00
1$168,411.00
$162,999.96
~ $111,999.96 |
$158,000.04
$146,000.04
$110,000.04
 $111,999.96

$127,500.00
$122,499.96

$125 000.04

$52,500.00

$170,696.04
$135,000.00




SURVEYS AND INVESTIGATIONS STAFF

NAME TITLE

- Deputy Director
Ervin, DanaK. ~ Staff Assistant
Colarulli, Paul F. Staff Assistant

Holohan, Maureen A. (mo_vel_St__aff Assistant
Ansley, Stephen P. Staff Assistant

Klein, William D. ~ Staff Assistant
Gilley, Kristen Staff Assistant
Kanatzar, Jacquelynn M. | Staff Assistant
Masucci, Justin | Staff Assistant
Mignone, Laurie Anne Staff Assistant
Decatur-Brodeur, Victoria | Admin. Aide
Stover, Joyce C. Admin. Aide

|
_INTERNS S
Kerchner, Corey A. Intern

DUTY

STATION

283 FORD
283 FORD
283 FORD

283FORD |

283 FORD
283 FORD

 |283FORD |
283 FORD

1283 FORD
283 FORD
283 FORD

283FORD

MONTHLY
SALARY

$11,500.00
$12,355.00

- $11,666.67

$10,416.67

$11,666.67

$12,083.33
$5,833.33

$8,791.67

$10,083.33
$9,666.67
$7,083.33

| $1,586,615.16

~ ANNUAL

__ SALARY

$138,000.00
~ $148,260.00
$140,000.04
$125,000.04
$140,000.04
- $144,999.96
- $69,999.96
$105,500.04
$120,999.96
$116,000.04
~ $84,999.96

 $111,146.67

111,146.67 S&
1,619.93 Interns

'HT-2 Cap

$1,699,381.76 Total Monthly

$21,599.00




U.S. House of Representatives
REPORT OF TRAVEL
TRAVEL AUTHORIZED
Committee on Appropriations
Surveys and Investigations Staff
March 2013

Study
Number

Month of

Date of Travel March 2013

Estimated Cost

Traveler

Purpose of Travel ltinerary Per

From To Diem

Rental
Cars

Other

Trans-
portation

Total

NO TRAVEL

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

TOTAL

$0.00




U.S. House of Representatives

REPORT OF TRAVEL

TRAVEL AUTHORIZED
Committee on Appropriations
Month of MARCH 2013

.MWM_\M Traveler EESar S Purpose of Travel Itinerary Per mmﬁ_am#mwﬂmmw

Number From To Diem Other portation Total
D-13-13 |Stephanie Gupta 3/8/2013  |3/8/2013 Review DHS Issues, FEMA |DC, NY, NJ, DC $53.25 $44.60 $160.06 $257.91
D-13-13  |Kris Mallard 3/7/2013  |3/8/2013 Review DHS Issues, FEMA [DC, NY, NJ, DC $106.50 | $204.00 | $222.00 $532.50
D-13-13  |Hon. John Carter 3/7/2013  |3/8/2013 Review DHS Issues, FEMA [DC, NY, NJ, DC $106.50 | $204.00 | $923.80 | $1,234.30
D-13-13 |Hon. David Price 3/7/2013  |3/8/2013 Review DHS Issues, FEMA |DC, NY, NJ, DC $283.96 $0.00 $228.80 $512.76
D-13-15 |Paul Juola 3/27/2013 |3/28/2013 |Review DOD Issues, Navy |DC, VA, DC $180.50 $0.00 $0.00 $180.50
D-13-15 |Rebecca Liggieri 3/27/2013 |3/28/2013 |Review DOD Issues, Navy |DC, VA, DC $180.50 $0.00 $0.00 $180.50
D-13-15 [Hon. Peter Visclosky 3/27/2013 |3/28/2013 |Review DOD Issues, Navy |DC, VA, DC $180.50 $0.00 $0.00 $180.50

Report Total S1,091.71 | 5452.60 | $1,534.b6 | $3,0/6.97




