HAROLD ROGERS, KENTUCKY, CHAIRMAN C. W. BILL YOUNG, FLORIDA FRANK R. WOLF, VIRGINIA JACK KINGSTON, GEORGIA RODNEY P. FRELINGHUYSEN, NEW JERSEY TOM LATHAM, IOWA ROBERT B. ADERHOLT, ALABAMA KAY GRANGER, TEXAS MICHAEL K. SIMPSON, IDAHO JOHN B. RCHTER, TEXAS ANDER CRENSHAW, FLORIDA JOHN R. GATTER, TEXAS RODNEY ALEXANDER, LOUISIANA KEN CALVERT, CALIFORNIA JO BONNER, ALABAMA TOM COLE, OKLAHOMA MARIO DIAZ. BALART, FLORIDA JOBONNER, ALABAMA TOM COLE, OKLAHOMA MARIO DIAZ. BALART, FLORIDA CHARLES W. DENT, PENNSYLVANIA TOM GRAVES, GEORGIA KEVIN YODER, KANSAS STEVE WOMACK, ARKANSAS ALAN NUNNELEE, MISSISPI JEFF FORTENBERRY, NEBRASKA THOMAS J. FLORIDA CHARLES J. FLEISCHMANN, TENNESSEE JAMIE HERRERA BEUTLER, WASHINGTON DAVID G. VALADAO, CALIFORNIA

Congress of the United States

House of Representatives Committee on Appropriations Washington, DC 20515-6015

April 10, 2013

NITA M. LOWEY, NEW YORK MARCY KAPTUR, OHIO PETER J. VISCLOSKY, INDIANA JOSÉ E. SERRANO, NEW YORK ROSA L. DELAURO, CONNECTICUT JAMES P. MORAN, VIRGINIA ED PASTOR, ARIZONA DAVID E. PRICE, NORTH CAROLINA LUCILLE ROYBAL-ALLARD, CALIFORNIA SAM FARR, CALIFORNIA CHAKA FATTAH, PENNSYLVANIA SANFORD D. BISHOP, JR., GEORGIA BARBARA LEE, CALIFORNIA ADAM B. SCHIFF, CALIFORNIA BETTY MCCOLLUM, MINNESOTA TIM RYAN, OHIO DEBBIE WASSERMAN SCHULTZ, FLORIDA HENRY CUELLAR, TEXAS CHELLE PINGREE, MAINE MICH QUIGLEY, ILLINOIS WILLIAM L. OWENS, NEW YORK

> CLERK AND STAFF DIRECTOR WILLIAM B. INGLEE TELEPHONE:

(202) 225-2771

ப

220

Honorable Candice S. Miller Chairman Committee on House Administration 1309 Longworth House Office Building Washington, DC 20515

Dear Madam Chairman:

In accordance with regulations issued by your Committee, I am submitting herewith three copies of the following for the month of MARCH 2013:

a. Listing of Committee staff.

b. Monthly travel report.

We are also keeping at the Committee office a copy of the above information to be made available to any Member of the Committee upon request.

Sincerely. Harold Rogers Chairman

March-13	COMMITTEE STAFF	-		
March-10		DUTY	MONTHIN	
NAME	TITLE	STATION	MONTHLY	ANNUAL
Inglee, William B.	Clerk/Staff Dir.	the second	SALARY	SALARY
Smith, William	-	H-307 Cap.	\$14,375.00	\$172,500.00
Kulikowski, Jim	Deputy Staff Director	H-307 Cap.	\$14,375.00	\$172,500.00
	Staff Asst.	H-307 Cap.	\$14,224.67	\$170,696.04
Hing, Jennifer	Communications Director	H-307 Cap.	\$14,034.25	\$168,411.00
Sepp, Stephen	Staff Assistant	H-307 Cap.	\$14,034.25	\$168,411.00
Oak, Dale	Staff Assistant	H-307 Cap.	\$14,224.67	\$170,696.04
Robinson, Mike	Coalitions Director	H-307 Cap.	\$12,083.33	\$144,999.96
Dehmlow, Marta	Press Assistant	H-307 Cap.	\$5,208.33	\$62,499.96
Farrow, Sandra T.	Adm. Asst.	H-218 Cap.	\$11,666.67	\$140,000.04
Casey, Julia	Assistant to Chairman	H-307 Cap.	\$11,458.33	\$137,499.96
Hughes, Tammy	Adm. Aide	H-307 Cap.	\$9,583.33	
Eisner-Poor, Kaitlyn	Adm. Aide	H-307 Cap		\$114,999.96
Kelly, Taylor	Office Assistant		\$4,166.67	\$50,000.04
itely, raylor	Office Assistant	H-307 Cap	\$2,333.33	\$27,999.96
Boarman, Lawrence	Editor	B-301A RHOB	¢10.016.07	¢455.000.0
Edwards, Catherine	Adm. Aide		\$12,916.67	\$155,000.04
Lawards, Gatherine		B-301A RHOB	\$6,333.33	\$75,999.96
Little, Catherine M.	Director	B-305 RHOB	\$12,500.00	¢150 000 00
Sivulich, John J.	Staff Asst.			\$150,000.00
Muir, Linda	Staff Asst.	B-305 RHOB	\$10,500.00	\$126,000.00
Jackson, Eric B.		B-305 RHOB	\$10,166.67	\$122,000.04
and the second se	Staff Asst.	B-305 RHOB	\$10,000.00	\$120,000.00
Johnson, Lonnie D.	Staff Asst.	B-305 RHOB	\$7,083.33	\$84,999.96
Delgado, Martin	Clerk			
O'Brien, Thomas B.		2362 RHOB	\$14,224.67	\$170,696.04
	Staff Asst.	2362 RHOB	\$13,750.00	\$165,000.00
Bina, Elizabeth	Staff Asst.	2362 RHOB	\$12,500.00	\$150,000.00
Miller, Pamilyn S.	Staff Asst.	2362 RHOB	\$11,666.67	\$140,000.04
Cooper, Andrew	Adm. Aide	2362 RHOB	\$4,166.67	\$50,000.04
Ringler, John Michael	Clark			
	Clerk	H-310 Cap.	\$14,224.67	\$170,696.04
Ashford, Jeffrey	Staff Asst.	H-310 Cap.	\$13,333.33	\$159,999.96
Albright, Leslie F.	Staff Asst.	H-310 Cap.	\$13,333.33	\$159,999.96
Simpson, Diana	Staff Asst.	H-310 Cap.	\$11,250.00	\$135,000.00
Samples, Colin	Adm. Aide	H-310 Cap.	\$4,375.00	\$52,500.00
AcLemore, Thomas W.	Clerk	H-405 Cap.	\$14,224.67	\$170,696.04
Ailler, Jennifer M.	Staff Asst.	H-307 Cap.	\$14,224.67	\$170,696.04
erry, Paul	Staff Asst.	H-405 Cap.	\$13,250.00	\$159,000.00
learne, Walter	Staff Asst.	H-405 Cap.	\$12,250.00	\$147,000.00
Reese, Ann	Staff Asst.	H-405 Cap.	\$14,034.25	\$168,411.00
Prince, Timothy J.	Staff Asst.	H-405 Cap.	\$13,583.33	\$162,999.96
Boyer, Brooke	Staff Asst.	H-405 Cap.	\$9,333.33	\$111,999.96
Vright, B G	Staff Asst.	H-405 Cap.	\$13,166.67	
Ramsay, Adrienne	Staff Asst.	H-405 Cap.		\$158,000.04
lilam Rosenbusch, Megan		H-405 Cap.	\$12,166.67	\$146,000.04
oung, Sherry	Adm. Aide	H-405 Cap.	\$9,166.67	\$110,000.04
		11-405 Cap.	\$9,333.33	\$111,999.96
lair, Robert B.	Clerk	2362 RHOB	\$14,224.67	170 606 04
evin, Joseph	Staff Asst.	2362 RHOB		170,696.04
Biancarlo, Angelina	Staff Asst.		\$10,625.00	\$127,500.00
leckenberg, Loraine	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	2362 RHOB	\$10,208.33	\$122,499.96
	Staff Asst.	2362 RHOB	\$10,416.67	\$125,000.04
′ates, J. Perry	Adm. Aide	2362 RHOB	\$4,375.00	\$52,500.00
Aartens John E	Clork	D 000 DUICE		
/artens, John F. Chang, Winnie	Clerk	B-300 RHOB	\$14,224.67	\$170,696.04
many, winne	Staff Asst.	B-300 RHOB	\$11,250.00	\$135,000.00

		DUTY	MONTHLY	ANNUAL
NAME	TITLE	STATION	SALARY	SALARY
	Deputy Director	283 FORD		
Ervin, Dana K.	Staff Assistant	283 FORD	\$11,500.00	\$138,000.00
Colarulli, Paul F.	Staff Assistant	283 FORD	\$12,355.00	\$148,260.00
Holohan, Maureen A. (mov	e Staff Assistant	283 FORD	\$11,666.67	\$140,000.04
Ansley, Stephen P.	Staff Assistant	283 FORD	\$10,416.67	\$125,000.04
Klein, William D.	Staff Assistant	283 FORD	\$11,666.67	\$140,000.04
Gilley, Kristen	Staff Assistant	283 FORD	\$12,083.33	\$144,999.96
Kanatzar, Jacquelynn M.	Staff Assistant	283 FORD	\$5,833.33	\$69,999.96
Masucci, Justin	Staff Assistant	283 FORD	\$8,791.67	\$105,500.04
Mignone, Laurie Anne	Staff Assistant	283 FORD	\$10,083.33	\$120,999.96
Decatur-Brodeur, Victoria	Admin. Aide	283 FORD	\$9,666.67	\$116,000.04
Stover, Joyce C.	Admin. Aide	283 FORD	\$7,083.33	\$84,999.96
			\$111,146.67	
			\$1,586,615.16	
			111,146.67	S&I
			1,619.93	Interns
			\$1,699,381.76	Total Monthly
INTERNS				
Kerchner, Corey A.	Intern	HT-2 Cap	\$1,619.93	\$21,599.00

•

## U.S. House of Representatives REPORT OF TRAVEL TRAVEL AUTHORIZED Committee on Appropriations Surveys and Investigations Staff March 2013

																Study Number
TOTAL													NO TRAVEL		Traveler	
														From		Date of Travel
						ø								To		ravel
												A CONTRACTOR OF A CONTRACTOR A			Purpose of Travel	Month of March 2013
															Itinerary	
														Diem	Per	
														Cars	Rental	
						4 								Other		Estimated Cost
			1											portation	Trans-	Cost
\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	Total		

## U.S. House of Representatives REPORT OF TRAVEL TRAVEL AUTHORIZED Committee on Appropriations Month of MARCH 2013

\$3,078.97	\$1,534.66 \$3,078.97	\$452.60	\$1,091.71					Report Total	
\$180.50	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$180.50	DC, VA, DC	Review DOD Issues, Navy	3/28/2013	3/27/2013	Hon. Peter Visclosky	D-13-15
\$180.50	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$180.50	DC, VA, DC	Review DOD Issues, Navy	3/28/2013	3/27/2013	Rebecca Liggieri	D-13-15
\$180.50	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$180.50	DC, VA, DC	Review DOD Issues, Navy	3/28/2013	3/27/2013	Paul Juola	D-13-15
\$512.76	\$228.80	\$0.00	\$283.96	DC, NY, NJ, DC	Review DHS Issues, FEMA	3/8/2013	3/7/2013	Hon. David Price	D-13-13
\$1,234.30	\$923.80	\$204.00	\$106.50	DC, NY, NJ, DC	Review DHS Issues, FEMA	3/8/2013	3/7/2013	Hon. John Carter	D-13-13
\$532.50	\$222.00	\$204.00	\$106.50	DC, NY, NJ, DC	Review DHS Issues, FEMA	3/8/2013	3/7/2013	Kris Mallard	D-13-13
\$257.91	\$160.06	\$44.60	\$53.25	DC, NY, NJ, DC	Review DHS Issues, FEMA	3/8/2013	3/8/2013	Stephanie Gupta	D-13-13
Total	portation	Other	Diem			То	From	Viena, en la constante de	Number
	Estimated Cost Trans-	Estim	Per	ltinerary	Purpose of Travel	Date of Travel	Date	Traveler	Travel Order